their	functional	currencies	are	as	follows:

 Net financial assets/(liabilities) held in non-functional
currencies

 Group  company

 2019  2018  2019  2018

 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

USD	 	26,816	 	21,713	 	4,816	 	2,895

GBP	 	3,392	 	(3,544) 	3,748	 	(3,582)

EUR	 	1,382	 	(118) 	1,577	 	72

SGD	 	4,222	 	5,171	 	693	 	152

CHF	 	314	 	(375) 	-	 	-

RMB	 	-	 	11	 	-	 	11

HKD	 	46	 	66,863	 	46	 	66,863

QAR	 	18,364	 	18,246	 	-	 	-

AUD	 	461	 	777	 	-	 	312

INR	 	-	 	152	 	-	 	150

CAD	 	211	 	(87) 	89	 	-

AED	 	(4) 	-	 	6	 	-

Total 	55,204	 	108,809	 	10,975	 	66,873

Malaysia Airports Holdings Berhad138

  Financial	Statements

Notes to the Financial Statements (cont’d.)
31 December 2019

39. fiNANCiAl iNsTRUMeNTs (CoNT’D.)

(c) foreign currency risk (cont’d.)

 Sensitivity	analysis	for	foreign	currency	risk

	 The	 following	 table	 demonstrates	 the	 sensitivity	 of	 the	Group’s	 profit	 net	 of	 tax	 to	 a	 reasonably	 possible	 change	 in
the	USD,	GBP,	EUR,	SGD,	CHF,	RMB,	HKD,	QAR,	AUD,	INR,	CAD	and	AED	exchange	rates	against	the	respective
functional	currencies	of	the	Group	entities,	with	all	other	variables	held	constant.

 Group  company

 2019  2019

 Profit net of
tax

 Profit net of
tax

 RM’000  RM’000

USD/RM	 -	 strengthened	5% 	1,340	 	241

-	 weakened	5% 	(1,340) 	(241)

GBP/RM	 -	 strengthened	5%	 	170	 	187

-	 weakened	5%	 	(170) 	(187)

EUR/RM	 -	 strengthened	5% 	69	 	79

-	 weakened	5%	 	(69) 	(79)

SGD/RM	 -	 strengthened	5% 	212	 	35

-	 weakened	5%	 	(212) 	(35)

CHF/RM	 -	 strengthened	5%	 	16	 	-

-	 weakened	5%	 	(16) 	-

HKD/RM -	 strengthened	5% 	2	 	2

-	 weakened	5%	 	(2) 	(2)

QAR/RM -	 strengthened	5% 	918	 	-

-	 weakened	5%	 	(918) 	-

AUD/RM	 -	 strengthened	5% 	23	 	-

-	 weakened	5%	 	(23) 	-

CAD/RM	 -	 strengthened	5% 	11	 	5

-	 weakened	5%	 	(11) 	(5)

AED/RM	 -	 strengthened	5% 	-	 	1

-	 weakened	5%	 	-	 	(1)

139Annual Report 2019

Financial	Statements

Notes to the Financial Statements (cont’d.)
31 December 2019

39. fiNANCiAl iNsTRUMeNTs (CoNT’D.)

(d) liquidity risk

	 The	Group	manages	its	debt	maturity	profile,	operating	cash	flows	and	the	availability	of	funding	so	as	to	ensure	that
refinancing,	 repayment	and	funding	needs	are	met.	As	part	of	 its	overall	 liquidity	management,	 the	Group	maintains
sufficient	levels	of	cash	or	cash	convertible	investments	to	meet	its	working	capital	requirements.	In	addition,	the	Group